
District 1 
Stephanie Ostrenga-Sprague 
Delta County 
2840 College Avenue 
Escanaba, MI 49829 
(906) 786-3032 ext 107 
ostrenga@msu.edu 
 

District 3 & 6  
Kara Lynch  
Isabella County 
200 N Main Street, Room 340  
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858  
(989) 317-4079 
lynchka4@msu.edu 
 

District 4 & 14  
Karen Fifield  
Montmorency County  
12265 M32 
Atlanta, MI 49709 
(989) 785-8016 
fifield@msu.edu 
 

District 5 & 7 
Erica Reister  
Muskegon County  
1903 Marquette Ave  
Muskegon, MI 49442 
231-724-6098 
reister6@msu.edu 
 

District 8 
Shannon Stover  
Ingham County  
446 West Circle Drive 
Suite 160 
East Lansing, MI  48824 
517-432-7623 
edgewort@msu.edu 
 

 

 

District 9 
Tara Hovis  
Shiawassee County  
149 E. Corunna Ave., 1st floor 
Corunna, MI 48817 
(989) 743-2254 
hovistar@msu.edu 
 

District 10  
Laurie Messing  
Huron County  
1142 S Van Dyke, Suite 200  
Bad Axe, MI 48413  
(989) 269-9949 
lmessing@msu.edu   
 

District 10 & Wayne County 
Chris Venema  
Lapeer County  
1800 Imlay City Road, Suite 1  
Lapeer, MI 48446  
(810) 667-0341  
venema@msu.edu  
 

District 11 
Vacant  
 

District 12  
Mary Morris-Donaldson  
Washtenaw County  
705 N. Zeeb Rd.  
Ann Arbor, MI 48103  
(734) 222-3900  
morrism4@msu.edu  
 

District 13  
Kellie Jordan  
Calhoun County  
315 W Green St.  
Marshall, MI 49068  
(269) 781-0784  
jorda136@msu.edu  
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Statewide Coverage  
Wade Syers  
Muskegon County  
1903 Marquette Ave  
Muskegon,  MI 49442  
(231) 724-6694  
syerswad@msu.edu  
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